S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

EXFO serves over 2000 customers in more than 100 countries. To find your local office contact details, please go to www.EXFO.com/contact.
  Encircled Flux
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPEF.4AN  © 2018 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in Canada  18/11
Example: SPSB-EF-C30-91-101
SPSB-EF-XX-XX
Model
C30 =  Encircled flux external launch conditioner,
multimode fiber 50/125 μm, 34 meters including pigtails
Connector
89-89 (FC/UPC to FC/UPC)
89-101 (FC/UPC to LC/UPC)
91-91 (SC/UPC to SC/UPC)
91-101 (SC/UPC to LC/UPC)
a. For multimode port, UPC/SC connector is mandatory.
b. For singlemode port. Only available if 23BL source option is selected.
FLS-600-NS1548-XX-XX-XX
Model
12C = 850/1300 nm LED source 50/125 μm
Multimode Connector with reference grade jumper a
EI-EUI-91-1 = UPC/SC with TJ-CR-91-91 (SC/UPC — SC/UPC)
EI-EUI-91-2 = UPC/SC with TJ-CR-91-101 (SC/UPC — LC/UPC)
EI-EUI-91-3 = UPC/SC with TJ-CR-91-90 (SC/UPC — ST/UPC)
EI-EUI-91-4 = UPC/SC with TJ-CR-91-89 (SC/UPC — FC/UPC)
Source option
00 = Without source option
23BL = 1310/1550 nm laser source 9/125 μm
Example: FLS-600-NS1548-12C-EI-EUI-91-2-23BL-EI-EUI-91
Singlemode Connector b
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
EI-EUI-98 = UPC/LC
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000